トー・	`
ハイバ)
4 >	,
`	٩.
	5
1	Ĵ
5	!
`,	ď

Additional names of conveying parties attached. Name of Conveying parties attached. Name of Conveying parties attached. Street Address: Boomsesteenweg 957	B/O I ORIM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/92) 02 - 02 - 1	999	U.S. Department or Comme
Additional names of conveying parties attached. Name of Conveying Pertylies: Marcel TECK: Marcel TECK: Additional names of conveying parties attached. Neture of Conveyance: XI Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name To the best of my knowledge and belies, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Pertylies: Name: Attas COPCO AIRPOWER. Attas Copco Aireower. Attas Copco Aire			
Additional names of conveying parties attached. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies!: Name: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER. naamloze vennootschap	1 (國情) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		
Marcel TECK Name: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER. naamloze vennootschap Internal Address:	o the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100955	/80 red o	riginal documents or copies thereof.
Additional names of conveying parties attached. Nature of Conveyance: Xi Assignment Merger Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Application Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. A (B) Petent Number(s): Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Total Number of Applications and Petents involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. Name of Conveying Party(les): Marcel TECK.		ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER
Additional names of conveying parties attached. 2. Neture of Conveyance: XI Assignment		Internal Address:	
Security Agreement		Street Address:	Boomsesteenweg 957
A. (B) Petent Number(s): 4. (B) Petent Number(s): 6. (A) Unit Number of Applications and Petents Involved: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 8. Enclosed 9. Deposit Account Number: 9. Deposit Account N	XI Assignment	City, State, Zip:	Wilrijk B-2610, Belgium
## Stetement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief; The foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document; 28 November 1997	Execution Date: 28 November 1997	☐ Additional i	name(s) and address(es) attached.
Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Name: J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) K Enclosed But Deposit Account Number: 8. Deposit Account Number: 1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	application, the execution date of the application is: 1997		
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	application, the execution date of the application is: 1997 Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the	lumbers Attached.	
Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 1997 Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the Document Should be Mailed:	Jumbers Attached. Is Total Number of Apple 7. Total Fee:	ents involved: 1
ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Additional Nocument Should be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire address: Bacon & Thomas	Iumbers Attached. Total Number of Apple 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	\$40.00
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the polyment Should be Mailed: am 3 J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire ddress: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Jumbers Attached. Total Number of Apple 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account
a true copy of the original document.	Additional No Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the locument Should be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Iumbers Attached. Total Number of Apple 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to to 8. Deposit Account No.	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200
	Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the Document Should be Mailed: Name J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appendix Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be a count No ATTACH DUPLICATE OF SEATHS SPACE	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account white: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	Additional No. Name and Address of Farty to whom Correspondence Concerning the Document Should be Mailed: Name J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandría, VA 22314 DO NOT US D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief. The force	Total Number of Appendix Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be a count No ATTACH DUPLICATE OF SEATHS SPACE	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account white: 02-0200 OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

11/09/1996 PUOLPE 00000157 020200 09117951

40.00 CH 02 FC:581

-&T-CNVASG.PAT

PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0086

NHEREAS, I (ve),	Marcel TECK
whose post office addresses invented certain new and useful	appearts) below, hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have
C for which	an application for United States Letters Patent was filed or, Serial No; and.
☐ for which	an application for United States Letters Patent was executed or : and,
🔀 for which	International Application No. PCT/BE 96/00065 designating
th e United	States of America was filed on 20 June 1996 and,
WHEREAS,ATLAS	COPCO AIRPOWER, naamloze vennootschap wncse pos
office address isBooms	esteenweg 957.
] WiLRIJK (Belgium).
hereinafter referred to as ASS and to the same in the United	IGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in States;
acknowledged. I (we). ASSIG ABSIGNES, the entire right. to the United States of America therefor in the United States	or good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby NOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the and interest in and to said invention and application throughout, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any ation-in-part and ressue of said application.
connection with the filing, proposed in the United Standplication(s) in the United Standplication(s) in the United Standplication. ASSIGNOR also to identify and communicate concerning the invention that assurances and testimony on prespect of the prosecution, encompassed within the terms shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S he	by agrees to execute any cocuments that legally may be required in page of the secution and maintenance of said application or any other patenates for said invention, including additional documents that may be sof ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information are within ASSIGNOE'S possession or control, and to provide further each of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOE in maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent of this instrument. ASSIGNOE'S obligations under his instruments. Executors administrators and other legal representatives.
issue any and all Letters Pate right little and interest in and and beneat of ASSIGNEE'S leg	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use fall representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for y be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have teen held sent and sale not then made.
Marcel TECK.	November, 28 1997
Assignor Name	Date
Eikerlandstraat 74. Sireet	Puurs Where Sichea
28/0 PUURS.	
City Betgium	Z TO THE STATE OF
5 ite (Zip) (r Country	Gignardre
	S. Natara Pa Crease Natara and in the
	! Mare De Graeve, Notary printising in Antwerp, do hereby certify and attest the semineness of the signature set by Mr. TECK Mource? C.M.

Antwerp. December 8, 1284.

MARC DE GRAEVE NOTARIS Arendergstraat 4 2000 ANTWERPEN

RECORDED: 12/15/1997

PATENT-REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0087